## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Freedom Science & Technologies, Inc.	08/22/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACT Free, Inc.
Street Address:	425 East 400 North
City:	Gunnison
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84634

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11156028

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7508

Email: sfamus@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Y. Lin

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54919-0017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Y. Lin

Total Attachments: 3

source=54919-0017\_Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=54919-0017\_Assignment\_1#page2.tif source=54919-0017\_Assignment\_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026786 FRAME: 0841

CH \$40.00 111560

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Freedom Science & Technologies, Inc., a Utah corporation, having a principal place of business at 192 East 100 North, Fayette, Utah 84630 has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the following US Patent Application:

US Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
11/156,028	June 17, 2005	Novel Enhanced Multiple Viscosity Liner

WHEREAS, ACT Free, Inc., a Utah corporation formerly known as Freedom Innovations, Inc., having a principal place of business at 425 East 400 North, Gunnison, UT 84634, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent Application from Freedom Science & Technologies, Inc. and is desirous of making of record in the United States Patent Office its ownership interest,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Freedom Science & Technologies, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said ACT Free, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application set forth herein and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or foreign countries, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or foreign countries, and any official of any country or foreign countries, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to ACT Free, Inc., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

13520459 l of 2

WHEREIN Freedom Science & Technologies, Inc. hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey an interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Freedom Science & Technologies, Inc.	ACT Free, Inc.
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name: Roland J. Christensen	Printed Name: <u>Maynard C. Carkhuff</u>
Title: President	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date:	Date: 8-19-11

13520459

WHEREIN Freedom Science & Technologies, Inc. hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey an interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Freedom Science & Technologies, Inc.	ACT Free, Inc.
Signature: Jole Math	Signature:
Printed Name: Roland J. Christensen	Printed Name: <u>Maynard C. Carkhuff</u>
Title: President	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: 8/22///	Date:

13520459

**RECORDED: 08/22/2011** 

 $2 \, of \, 2$ 

PATENT REEL: 026786 FRAME: 0844